KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
Qi & GAs CONSERVATION DivisSiON

5- (55 2 (5270000

Form CDP-1
Apr) 2004
Form must be Typed

APPLICATION FOR SURFACE PIT

Submit in Duplicate
Operator Name:  pype 011 Company, Ine. Licance Number: 554, 7
Operator Addrees:
P P.0. Box 783010
Contact Person’ pecky Middleton Phane Number: 316 ) 689 " 3520
Leasa Name & Well No.: Pt Location (QQQQ):
Woodruff #1
Type of Pit: Pl Is: . . S
[C] Emergency Pt [ ] Bumn Pit K] Proposed [ ] Existing Sec. 17 T™wp. 258 RS [ east [X] west
D Settling Pit B{ﬁlling Pit If Existing, date constructed: 2_31£_ Feet from D North IE] South Line of Section
|§ H!IM L]

D Workover Pit ' Pit capacity: E_s___ Feet from [:] East / [ﬁ West Line of Section
(IfWP Supply API No. or Year Drilled) )

500 (bbls) e County
Is the pit located in a Sensitive Ground Water Area? @r‘fs [:] No Chloride concentration: mgA

(For Emargency Pits and Settiing Pits only)
Is the bottom below ground level? Artificiat Liner? How is the pit lined if a plastic liner I8 not used?
m Yes [:] No BYBQ DNU Plastic
—g-feet —sp—feet N/A: Steel Pits
Depth from ground level to deepest point; .__2___ {feet)

If the pit is lined give a brief dascription of the liner
material, thickness and installation procedure.

Describe procedures for periodlc_ maintgna_nca and daiarmlp?ECENED
finer integrity, including any special monitoring. KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISQON

NOV 26 2007

CONSERVATION DIVISIO*

Daily 1inspection

Distance to nearest water well within one-mile of pit

_ 4371~ teet Depthofwaterwell _72 _ feet

WICHTAKS—e—]
Depth to shallowest freshwater 14 . feet.
Source of Information:

measurad well owner electriclog X . KDWR

Emergency, Settling and Burn Pits ONLY:

Producing Formation:

Number of producing wefls on lease:

Barrels of fiuid produced daily:

Does the slope from the tank battery allow all spilled fluids to
flowinto the pit? [ | Yes [ | No

Drilling, Workover and Haul-Off Pits ONLY:
Type of material utilized in drilling/workover:chemical

Number of working pits to be utiized: .1 Steel pit

LESIT - S8 S/

Abandonment procedure:
remove plastic liner and fillwith dirt

Drill pits must be closed within days of epud date.
FAVA

| hereby certify that the above statements are true and correct to i

11/26/07

b kngdledge and belief.

-

1

;
!
!

Date

\ Signafura of Applicant or Agent
1

KCC OFFICE USE ONLYU

gl
Date Received:__lm Permit Number: ﬁ "'[ég -—als 22 érmit Date; 1l é&(o?Leaaa tnapection: @Yeu |:| No

Unee( &F

had gl

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




Kathleen Sebelivs, Governor

T e
K A N s A S Thomas E. Wright, Chairman

Michael C. Moffet, Commissioner
CORPORATION COMMISSION Joseph F. Harkins, Commissioner

November 26, 2007

Ms. Becky Middleton
Rupe Qil Company, Inc.
PO Box 783010
Wichita, KS 67287

Re:  Drilling Pit Application
Woodruff Lease Well No. 1
SW/4 Sec. 17-255-05W
Reno County, Kansas

Dear Ms. Middleton:

District staff has inspected the above referenced location and has determined that an unsealed condition
will present a pollution threat to water resources. District staff has approved a pit at location and fluids to

from the reserve pit and taken to the haul-off pit location located in the SW/4 of Sec. 17-255-05W, Reno

County, Kansas.

If production casing is set all completion fluids shali be removed from the working pits daily. NO
completion fluids or non-exempt wastes shall be placed in the reserve pit.

The fluids should be taken to an authorized disposal well. Please call the District Office at (316) 630-
4000 when the fluids have been removed. Please file form CDP-5 {August 2004}, Exploration and
Production Waste Transfer, within 30 days of fluid removal. Conservation division forms are avaitable
through our office and on the KCC web site: www.kce. state ks.us/conservation/fforms.
A copy of this letter should be posted in the doghouse along with the approved Intent to Drill.
if you have any questions or concerns please feel free to contact the undersigned at the above address.
Sincerely,

Q.&{‘i;i e
ﬁthy Haynes >

Environmental Protection and Remediation Department

cc: District

CONSERVATION DIVISION
Finney State Office Building, 130 S. Market, Room 2078, Wichita, KS 67202-3802
(316)337-6200 * Fax: (316)337-6211 e http://kee ks.gov/




KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION Form CDP.1

- Al 2004
OiL & GAs CONSERVATION DIVISION Form must Qg Typed
APPLICATION FOR SURFACE PIT
Submit in Duplicate
Operator Name: Rupe QOil Company, Inc. License Number. 5047
Operstor Adaress: P (O, Box 783010 Wichita, Kansas 67278
Contact Person: Becky Middleton Phone Number: - 316-689-3520
Lease Name & Well No.. \Woodruff 1 Pit Location (QQQQ):
Type of Pit: Pitis - - -
[QEmemency Pt [[] Bum Pit [Proposed [X]exsting | soc 17 vup._25 r_5 [ Jeast DX west
[ setting Pit Drilling P4t I"Im'?dm constructed: EJP___FeetfmmDthf outh Line of Section
[ workover P[] Hawor o it capaciy 555 oot om JEast 1DXJwest Line of Section
(i WP Supply APi No. or Year Drillad) capa )
500 moisy | Reno County
mmwmuina&mammdmma?a'\m |Z|No Chioride concentration: mgA
{For Emevpency Pits and Setiting Pits only)
Is the bottom below ground levet? Autificial Liner? How is the pit lined i a plastic finer is not used?
< ves [Jno [Jyes PXne gel seal
Pit dimensions (all but working pits): _ 100 1ength ety — 190 \width (reet) L1 wa swerns
Depth from ground level to deepestpoint: 4 (feet) 1 nopa
If the pit is lined give a brief description of the liner Describe procedures for periodic maintenance and datermining
material, thickness and installation procedure. liner integrity, including any special monitoring.
~
Distance to nearest water well within one-mile of pit Depth to shallowestfreshwater __________ feet. 3
Source of information: 3‘
feot Depthofwaterwell__________ _ feet D_ measured D_well owner D_ electric log DJ(DWR -‘-..:'
Emeorgency, Settling and Bumn Pits ONLY: Drilling, Workover and Haul-Off Pits ONLY: l({!
Producing Formation: Type of material utilized in drilingiworkover: Chemical
Number of producing wells on lease: Number of working pits to be utilized: 3
Bamets of fluid produced daily: Abandonment procedure; T@Move clear fluids, let dry and cover
Does the slope from the tank battery allow all spilied fuids to
flow into the pit? DYes |:|Nu Drill pits must be closed within 365 days of spud date. RECEIVED
KANSAS CORPORATION-COMMISSION
Ihembymrﬂfythatlheabovestatamntsamhnarﬂmnedtoﬂtebestofmhowhdgaandbeﬁef.
L,% NOV 0 1 2007
11101107 Sicee Y YAl iF— CONSERVATION Divis | -
Date Signature of Applicant or Agent WICHITS
KCC OFFICE USE ONLY steel Pit [x] RFAC[K] rRFas[]
Date Received: Permit Number: Permit Date: h! LI 7]  Lease Inspection: E Yes L__]No

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Divislon, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




ca/za
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Owet 0 Ox & GAs CONGERVATION DIVISION o
st (D L NOTICE OF INTENT TO DRILL et 2o S
Munt B agprovd by KG e (5] caye prior o commenalg wel .

Exqubomng ous! Dese: 2, 200 fipoi Deacrition 23 10RELEETFWL-SWHE
d = N2 MW B gan T e da At e Bw
CPERATOR: Linsrael P11 E— ] u:En Lina of Smclon
) o, - 3 wortom [ Je / X] W Lne of Sanson
Acionss 1; PO Box TEI0T0 s GECTION: |_JRaguir | {ieginr?
AT e e A W T oy g™ st e 2 Boatin J c vrew 419
— T Leane Masre: ool wet ;1
CONTRACTOR! prig 2] A ppvipp =
Loareed =2 » thix & Proseed { Fakd? 2
Nawm: M Defing_ W'mwmm DB
Wl Drile For; WelClar ' TIDe RuEment Darost |ases or ikt bourdy i (n omger 2
£ e Ry Grourd Burtecs Bwetion: MIRGL et ML
Bvage Ex Ratery Vte? wall within one-guartee mlle: No
= Puniio water pupply Wl winin ane mile: Y )
| ea, § O Holan Dupth 1 oo of fresh water; 190
: : Dapth Yo bosom of usable water: 237
D’m \ mmwmm L
: ol wal idormation as ks Langth of Sustsos Fipe Flarred 1o b eet 250
Cpersior: Langth of Conducior Mpa (i sy 00
[ ] Tie— Projuciect Toml Diplr:
Origing! Compiation Oale: Cnigini Tl Dapf St = Tnand Py YIOH
' § CpmeNon;
Divaciionad, Daviste] o Horsontl weibore? 0
¥ You, U virton) tepii | ¥ b “urat [
Bolom Hols Loasior

' o, Keiy, AL o1
DISTRIGT OFFICE: Pisaie inspect pif. Qperaler will call whan pits @re dvg. Tha T

))}2-07 YL
Date inspected:: ok, ! Agent: l/

pa/previous ared ingpactions.

No ingpection — Racommendation pased on evaluation of soil ma

MARK ONE:

_ P ghouid be lined
ithin _ 1 completion
i i 1 ¢ gatt sectlon and within hours © '
— Pt st!ould be lined with Bentontte, haul fluids afie ! -
~ of drilling operations i
o tiner nesded, naul fluide eher sakt saction and within o houre of compleliol

oparations
No liner negded, haul fluids within hours of complatian of drifing operatlons

Pits, NO EARTHEN PITS ALLOWED.
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Kathleen Sebelivs, Governor

Kms Thomas E. Wright, Chairman

Michael C. Moffet, Commissioner
CORPORATION COMMISSION Joseph F. Harkins, Commissioner

November 2, 2007

Ms. Becky Middleton
Rupe Qil Company, Inc.
PO Box 783010

Wichita, KS 67278-3010

Re: Drilling Pit Application
Woodruff Lease Well No. 1
SWi/4 Sec. 17-258-05W
Reno County, Kansas

Dear Ms. Middleton:

District staff has inspected the location and has determined that an unsealed condition will present a
poliution threat to water resources.

District staff has instructed that no earthen pits are to be used at the location. Steel pits are to be
used. Please inform the Commission in writing as to which disposal well you will utilize to dispose of
the contents in the steel pits and the amount of fluid that will be disposed. If a haul-off pit is
necessary please file, form CDP-1, Application for Surface Pit. This location will have to be
inspected prior to approval of the haul-off pit application.

If fluids are taken to an authorized dispesal well, please call the District Office at (620) 225-8888.
Please file form CDP-5, Exploration and Production Waste Transfer, within 30 days of fluid removal.
Conservation division forms are available through our office and on the KCC web site:
www kcc.state.ks.us/conservation/forms.

Sincerely,

Kathy Haynes
Environmental Protection and Remediation Department

Cc: File

CONSERVATION DIVISION
Finney State Office Building, 130 S. Market, Room 2078, Wichita, K5 67202-3802
£316) 337-6200 * Fax: (316) 337-6211 * http://kcc ks.gov/




